The Government of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar

The Ministry of Planning and Finance

The Customs Department

Notification No. 19/2024

13th Waning of Tabodwe, 1385 ME

(2024, March 8)

- 1. This notification has been issued by the Union Minister of the Ministry of Planning and Finance exercising the authority provided under Tariff Law Section 4, to practice Myanmar's Tariff Reduction Schedule with HS 2022 Version under ASEAN Hong Kong, China Free Trade Area which has been connected Myanmar Tariff Schedule 2022.
- 2. This notification shall be affected since 1st April, 2024.
- 3. The notification No. 52/2020 dated on 20-4-2020 as of the Ministry of Planning, Finance and Industry shall be over-ruled by this Notification.

Win Shein

Union Minister

Letter No . Saba/Bandar – 5/1/5 (503/2024)

Date . 2024 , March 8

Distribution

Chairman Office of the State Administration Council

Secretary Office of the State Administration Council

Office of the State Administration Council

Office of the Union Government

Office of the Pyidaungsu Hluttaw

Office of the Pyithu Hluttaw

Office of the Amyotha Hluttaw

Supreme Court of the Union

Constitutional Tribunal of the Union of Myanmar

Office of the Union Election Commission

Office of the Union Ministries

Office of the Auditor General

Union Civil Service Board

Nay Pyi Taw Council

All Governments of Regions and States

Central Bank of Myanmar

Myanmar Investment Commission

Yangon City Development Committee

Mandalay City Development Committee

Internal Revenue Department

Customs Department

All the remaining Departments and Organizations under the management of the Ministry of Planning and Finance

Printing and Publishing Department has been delivered together with the request for advertising in the Myanmar Gazette

All Divisions at the Union Minister's Office of the Ministry of Planning and Finance